
Parts List

Rif. n° Code

1 1 Cap30106

2 1 Cap17008

3 1 Cap18022

4 1 Cap2107A

5 1 Cap22102-N

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

6 1 Cap2107C

7 1 Cap17006

8 1 Cap23040

9 2 Cap22024

10 2 Cap23008

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

1 1 Cap30107

2 1 Cap17008

3 1 Cap18022

4 1 Cap22100

5 1 Cap2107A

6 1 Cap22102-N

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

7 1 Cap2107C

8 1 Cap17006

9 1 Cap23040

10 2 Cap22024

11 2 Cap23008

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

1 1 Cap27012

2 2 Cap20006-V2

3 2 Cap17006

4 2 Cap 2013

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

1 1 Cap27013

2 2 Cap20006-V2

3 2 Cap17006

4 2 Cap 2013

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

1 3 Cap17029

2 1 Cap17038

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

5 2 Cap29311-0,5

6 1 Cap29304

7 1 Cap29292-0,5

8 2 Cap17029

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

5 2 Cap29311-0

6 1 Cap29304

7 1 Cap29292-0,5

8 2 Cap17029

CCCCaaaapppprrrriiiiccccoooorrrrnnnn    RRRRCCCC

Made in Italy

Made in Italy

- Steering Rack -
        BAG 3

CCCCaaaapppprrrriiiiccccoooorrrrnnnn    RRRRCCCC

Made in Italy

CCCCaaaapppprrrriiiiccccoooorrrrnnnn    RRRRCCCC

Made in Italy

CCCCaaaapppprrrriiiiccccoooorrrrnnnn    RRRRCCCC

04

Step 3.6 Step 4.0 - Front / Rear Arm -
           BAG 4

Step 4.1
- Front Arm & Anti Roll Bar -
                 BAG 4

Step 4.2

3x6

4

4
,5

6

7

3

8

10

4

5

1

2

10

9

3x8

3x10

3x43,8 Pin

3x3

3x10

3x3

3x43,8 Pin

27,6 32

28,6 33

30,7
35,1

39,5

31,7
36,1

40,5

9

11

7

6

5

4

2

11

10

1

3

8

3x6x0,9 3x6x0,9

3x8

2x - R/L

Front Rear

- Rear Arm & Anti Roll Bar -
                 BAG 4

4

3

2

1

3x6

3x6x2,5 Flanged

3x3

L/R

Default Setting

L/R

4

3

2

13x6x2,5 Flanged

3x3

1

2

6

5

8

7

0,50mm default shim
0,25mm Option shim

0,5 Out0-0,5-1,0-1,5-2,0

Roll Center Insert
0-0,5-1,0-1,5-2,0

Roll Center Insert
0

Default Setting

   n1,2mm

Rear Wire bar
       n1,4

Front Wire bar

5

6

7

8

3x5

http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/018-viteria/1529-vite-m3x6-sv-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/018-viteria/1534-vite-m3x5-sv-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/1991-barra-a-filo-anteriore-14mm-black.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/2577-perno-superiore-sterzo.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/viteria-lab-c03/1519-grano-m3x3-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/cuscinetto-sfere-acciaio-schermo-acciaio/1389-cuscinetto-3625-fl-2pezzi-.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/018-viteria/1529-vite-m3x6-sv-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/1992-barra-a-filo-posteriore-14mm-black.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/2577-perno-superiore-sterzo.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/viteria-lab-c03/1519-grano-m3x3-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/cuscinetto-sfere-acciaio-schermo-acciaio/1389-cuscinetto-3625-fl-2pezzi-.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/018-viteria/1529-vite-m3x6-sv-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/3504-bracci-antinfspessori-30-2pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/viteria-lab-c03/1520-grano-m3x8-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/ricambi-formulino/1913-uniball-aperto-49mm-6pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/3327-uniball-49-mm-lungo-alu-4pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/1915-uniball-barra-stabilizzatrice.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/viteria-lab-c03/1519-grano-m3x3-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/ricerca?controller=search&s=23008
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/3503-bracci-antinfspessori-30-2pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/viteria-lab-c03/1520-grano-m3x8-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/3325-uniball-49-corto-alu-4pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/ricambi-formulino/1913-uniball-aperto-49mm-6pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/3327-uniball-49-mm-lungo-alu-4pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/1915-uniball-barra-stabilizzatrice.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/viteria-lab-c03/1519-grano-m3x3-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/ricerca?controller=search&s=23008
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/optional-lab-c03-evo/3282-3x6x05mm-spessori-in-alluminio-8pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/optional-lab-c03-evo/3282-3x6x05mm-spessori-in-alluminio-8pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/ricambi-lab-te04/4248-perno-supporto-braccetto-2pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/home/4252-te04-kit-inserti-supporto-braccio-2pz-02.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/ricerca?controller=search&s=29304
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/ricambi-lab-te04/4235-te04-spessore-sup-esterno-025-050.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/home/4252-te04-kit-inserti-supporto-braccio-2pz-02.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/ricerca?controller=search&s=29304
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/ricambi-lab-te04/4235-te04-spessore-sup-esterno-025-050.html



